



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
W.P.(C) NO. 35411 OF 2025

Manoranjan Mohanty

.... ***Petitioner***

Mr. Milan Kanungo, Senior Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha and others

.... ***Opposite Parties***

Mr. Manmaya Kumar Dash,
Additional Standing Counsel

CORAM:

JUSTICE K.R. MOHAPATRA

JUSTICE SAVITRI RATHO

ORDER

24.12.2025

Order No.

01. 1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. Copy of the writ petition shall be served on Mr. Dash, learned Additional Standing Counsel and Mr. Nath, learned counsel for the Commissioner of Endowments in course of the day.
3. Instruction shall be taken by Mr. Dash, learned Additional Standing Counsel with regard to the approval of the proposal for appointment of non-hereditary trust board in respect of Shri Nrusinghanath Jew @ Nagamath at Arilo, Sahapur, in the district of Cuttack.
4. Mr. Nath, learned counsel for the Commissioner of Endowments shall also take instruction in this matter.
5. Put up this matter on 22nd January, 2026.

(K.R. Mohapatra)

Judge

(Savitri Ratho)

Judge